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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Multidisciplinary (B.A) - General

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002713763 SURANJAN  SARKAR Male No  1  1 1 SC  2  80.00  77.00  74.00  46.57  6640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002712644 ARUNLAL  ROY Male No  2  2 2 SC  3  69.75  64.00  67.00  52.00  6039.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002870901 PARAMITA  DAS Female No  3  3 3 SC  10  63.75  44.00  62.17  29.71  6627.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002872623 SOURAV  NANDI Male No  4 4 UR  1  62.50  55.00  58.60  38.29  8353.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822176 MONODIP  ROY Female No  5  4 5 SC  1  56.00  58.00  52.33  30.57  6786.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873921 SAGARIKA  PRASAD 

KALOWAR

Female No  6 6 UR  1  53.00  54.00  50.83  35.00  6665.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002820244 BARSHA  SARKAR Female No  7  5 7 SC  1  53.00  43.00  50.50  29.86  6320.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002777068 KUNAL  MAHATO Male No  8  6 8 SC  5  52.00  53.00  49.17  27.00  6471.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002758683 MITHUN  DAS Male No  9 9 UR  1  51.75  45.00  49.00  39.71  6947.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002796008 NITIN  SAIBA Male No  10  1 10 ST  3  51.50  44.00  49.00  26.86  6172.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002916020 BAPPI  ORAW Male No  11  2 11 ST  4  50.75  48.00  49.00  30.71  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873736 RISHITA  DAS Female No  12  7 12 SC  3  50.50  42.00  49.17  27.14  6748.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Multidisciplinary (B.A) - General

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002858307 ANUP  BARMAN Male No  13  8 13 SC  4  49.75  57.00  47.67  31.57  6556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002841996 BISWAJIT  DEBNATH Male No  14 14 UR  2  49.00  44.00  47.33  26.71  6402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002782476 SUMANTA  DAS Male No  15  9 15 SC  2  48.75  47.00  46.83  29.43  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842648 PARANTAP  RAY Male No  16  10 16 SC  2  46.50  45.00  45.20  69.00  6976.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002776199 MUNNA  ISLAM Male No  17 17 UR  2  45.75  44.00  45.17  32.60  6697.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002866571 SAGAR  DAS Male No  18  11 18 SC  1  45.75  44.00  45.17  31.29  6450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898017 MONTI  ROY Male No  19  12 19 SC  3  44.75  47.00  44.60  36.14  6616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002722033 AKLIMA  KHATOON Female No  20  1 20 OBC-A  2  44.50  44.00  44.40  39.60  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002852627 BUBAI  ROY Male No  21 21 UR  2  44.25  44.00  44.20  26.00  6867.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002831648 AKASH  MOHANTA Male No  22 22 UR  2  44.25  44.00  43.17  25.43  7114.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002715211 BHARGAB  ROY Male No  23  13 23 SC  4  44.00  44.00  43.40  27.00  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002911929 SOUVIK  PAUL Male No  24 24 UR  2  43.00  42.00  42.17  35.00  6815.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Ananda Chandra College Of Commerce,Jalpaiguri

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:38.46

MERIT LIST

4 - Year Multidisciplinary (B.A) - General

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002888423 NIKESH  THAPA Male No  25 25 UR  1  42.50  42.00  42.00  25.71  7328.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Multidisciplinary (B.A) - General

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002722033 AKLIMA  KHATOON Female No  20  1 1 OBC-A  2  44.50  44.00  44.40  39.60  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Multidisciplinary (B.A) - General

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002713763 SURANJAN  SARKAR Male No  1  1 1 SC  2  80.00  77.00  74.00  46.57  6640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002712644 ARUNLAL  ROY Male No  2  2 2 SC  3  69.75  64.00  67.00  52.00  6039.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002870901 PARAMITA  DAS Female No  3  3 3 SC  10  63.75  44.00  62.17  29.71  6627.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822176 MONODIP  ROY Female No  5  4 4 SC  1  56.00  58.00  52.33  30.57  6786.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002820244 BARSHA  SARKAR Female No  7  5 5 SC  1  53.00  43.00  50.50  29.86  6320.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002777068 KUNAL  MAHATO Male No  8  6 6 SC  5  52.00  53.00  49.17  27.00  6471.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873736 RISHITA  DAS Female No  12  7 7 SC  3  50.50  42.00  49.17  27.14  6748.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002858307 ANUP  BARMAN Male No  13  8 8 SC  4  49.75  57.00  47.67  31.57  6556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002782476 SUMANTA  DAS Male No  15  9 9 SC  2  48.75  47.00  46.83  29.43  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842648 PARANTAP  RAY Male No  16  10 10 SC  2  46.50  45.00  45.20  69.00  6976.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002866571 SAGAR  DAS Male No  18  11 11 SC  1  45.75  44.00  45.17  31.29  6450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898017 MONTI  ROY Male No  19  12 12 SC  3  44.75  47.00  44.60  36.14  6616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Multidisciplinary (B.A) - General

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002715211 BHARGAB  ROY Male No  23  13 13 SC  4  44.00  44.00  43.40  27.00  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Multidisciplinary (B.A) - General

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002796008 NITIN  SAIBA Male No  10  1 1 ST  3  51.50  44.00  49.00  26.86  6172.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002916020 BAPPI  ORAW Male No  11  2 2 ST  4  50.75  48.00  49.00  30.71  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


